

No. 290697

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION III
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

MIKE REED,
Plaintiff/Petitioner,

v.

LES SCHWAB TIRE CENTERS, INC., an Oregon
Corporation, and JACOB SCHREIBER and JANE DOE
SCHREIBER, individually, and as a marital community,
Defendants/Respondents.

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

Robert E. Caruso, WSBA # 29338
CARUSO LAW OFFICES
Attorneys for Plaintiff/Petitioner Reed
1426 W Francis Ave, 2nd Floor
Spokane Washington 99205
(509) 323-5210

No. 290697

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION III
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

MIKE REED,
Plaintiff/Petitioner,

v.

LES SCHWAB TIRE CENTERS, INC., an Oregon
Corporation, and JACOB SCHREIBER and JANE DOE
SCHREIBER, individually, and as a marital community,
Defendants/Respondents.

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

Robert E. Caruso, WSBA # 29338
CARUSO LAW OFFICES
Attorneys for Plaintiff/Petitioner Reed
1426 W Francis Ave, 2nd Floor
Spokane Washington 99205
(509) 323-5210

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION	1
II. ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR.....	1
A. Assignments of Error.....	1
B. Issues Pertaining to Assignments of Error	1
III. STATEMENT OF THE CASE:	2
IV. ARGUMENT	10
A. Was Defendant Jacob Schreiber a proper entity before the court?	10
B. Did the court abuse its discretion by refusing to grant the plaintiffs amended complaint?	11
C. Did the defendants convert the plaintiff's four wheels?	13
D. Is the law's regard for a person's property so great that when a person wrongfully, knowingly takes the personal property of another without permission that damages are presumed?	15
E. Is there substantial evidence of a Consumer Protection Act claim to have a trial on the merits? Are there one or more separate violations of the Consumer Protection Act, RCW 19.86?	17
1. Are the acts complained of unfair or deceptive?	17
2. Did the acts occur in the conduct of any trade or commerce?	18
3. Do the acts complained of affect the public interest?	19
4. Did the deceptive and illegal acts complained of cause an injury to the plaintiff in his business or property?	20
5. Does the conduct complained of have the capacity to deceive a substantial portion of the public?	20
V. Conclusion	22

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Amsbury v. Cowles Publ'g Co.</i> , 76 Wn.2d 733, 737, 458 P.2d 882 (1969)	15
<i>Caruso v. Local 690</i> , 33 Wn.App. 201 (1982)	12
<i>Corbin v. Madison</i> , 12 Wn. App. 318, 327, 529 P.2d 1145 (1974)	15
<i>France v. Gibson</i> , 101 S. W. (Tex. Civ. App.) 536.....	13
<i>Haueter v. Cowles Publishing</i> , 61 Wn.App, 574, 578	15, 16
<i>Jones v. Western Mfg. Co.</i> , 32 Wash. 375, 73 P. 359 (1903)...	12
<i>Kirkham v. Smith</i> , 106 Wn.App. 177, 23 P.3d 10 (2001).....	11
<i>Kuhlman v. Thomas</i> , 78 Wa.App 115, 121-22 (1995).....	10
<i>Lee Tung v. Burkhardt</i> , 59 Or. 194, 116 Pac. 1066.....	13
<i>Martin v. Sikes</i> , 38 Wn.2d 274, 278, 229 P.2d 546, 549 (1951)	14
<i>Olympia Waterworks v. Mottman</i> , 88 Wash. 694, 696, 153 P. 1074 (1915)	15
<i>Shaffer v. Walther et al.</i> , 38 Wn.2d 786, 793 (1951)	13
<i>Swank v. Elwert</i> , 55 Or. 487 (105 Pac. 901).....	13
<i>Tagliani v. Colwell</i> , 10 Wn. App. 227, 517 P2d 207 (1973)....	12
<i>Thweat v. Stamps</i> , 67 Ala. 96, 98	13
<i>Vern Sims Ford, Inc.</i> , 42 Wn. App. at 679-80.....	15
<i>Wilson v. Wilson</i> , 53 Wn.2d 13, 16, 330 P.2d 178, 179 (1958)	14
<i>Zimmer v. Stephenson</i> , 66 Wn.2d 477, 479-80, (1965).....	16

Statutes

RCW 19.86	6, 17
RCW 48.80.005.....	19, 20
